
3ffiCf m<m"/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

~ fcrnm!DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

~ ~mf lfc:rft~ ~NIKRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 
~ trcf 3raRa'fUT -a;rq-fCONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

~ ~ 

~ trcf 3raRa'fUT ~-~/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 
~ 

fcH>ctaiC1lj,{J1/THIRUVANANTHAPURAM- 22/ (~./Ph. No.0471 - 2565669/2565726) 

t-f!®sr 3mtror ruz ~ I NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

~ /Dt.14.1 0.2024 

~ ~ '(ll>?4~ ~ 3W ~ fithiiffiruJC1 CfiT<:if ~ ftiro" $'-tsffar ~ Jli<rl<>ll$<rl J1C';'-~ filfaC<IQ ~ ~ ~ 61 On behalf of the President of India, online 

item-rate tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following works. 

$11.~ 
~/Description ~/Details 

Sl. No. 

1. ~ CfiT ~~/Title of work eft'~, q")Q{"lQfl{\'1 Jf QJ"lQ(>I<si'l ~ m C1(i1 q-'(' Vflt'r.31R {"lJ=ti(>ICrl C'fi(ff ~ CTjq")Cfi'(UI ~ ffl<>lfflc>l 

Jf vtfr ~ I AC works in connection with renovation of STR Conference hall at first floor of 

MLB at VRC, VSSC 

2. $'-'Fa1fclcJ ~ ~.I E-Tender Notice No. q")Q{1Q{"lfi'ilf?IQJ"lv~I/1J'02/16/2024-25 ~ 14.10.2024 

VSSC/CMGIA02/1612024-25 Dated 14.10.2024 

3. ~Jftr'dl$' 3i<rlJ"llfit(1 '(>lld"''(1' I Estimate cost put to 
~ 2.83 ~/Lakhs .:> 

tender 

4. ~ m ~~~I Period of completion 
" 2 (cJ'/Two) ~/Months 

5. ~ ~ ~ (~)I Earnest money deposit (EMD) 
~5,660.00 

s l3<rl<>l1s ~ ~ ~ Period for Gffi;fr f"q~Cfi'(UI I Bid clarifications: ~JIT CfiT ~ I Opening of I 
~.m ~ ~I Receipt of tenders: 

downloading: ~ 15.10.2024, 10.00 ~ 16.10.2024, 9.00 ~lhrs ~Ito 
~ 24.10.2024 CfiT 23.00 rl/hrs 

tenders: ~ 28.10.2024 CfiT 
rl/hrs ~/to~ 21 .10.2024, 23.00 rllhrs ~ 22.10.2024,12.00 rl/hrs - 15.00 rl/hrs 



2. ~ -4- )}ITJf AA ~ ~ ~I Eligibility Criteria for participation in tendering :-
~ CfiT Fa1hr!ffiffilrl ~]'(1"f CfiT 'rf ~ WIT! The agency shall fu lfill the following cond itions:-

Sli".~. 
SI.No. 

'Q"/a. 

anc/Note: 

iff/b. 

~ ~I Eligibility Criteria 

~ ;t <;lf(1J!Cfl{UI ~ ~ ~ ;t ~ 
~ CfiT ~ e;Mc:m~ ~ mc:r Cfllif <t ~ 
;fttT 3f<':&lffilrl l01fll{ ri CfiT :RCi~<Sf"101Cfi ~ * 
~ fcRrr "1TalT ~I 
Should have satisfactorily completed the works 
as mentioned below during the last Seven years 
ending previous day of last date of submission 
of bids. 
i. ctr.rr fld=IT01" m. ~ ~ ~ ~ 
~ ~ <t 40% * CfiJ1 o:r ~/Three 
similar works each costing not less than 40% of 
the estimated cost (liT/or) 
ii.c;T fld=IT01" m, ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 
(iffdf(1" <t 60%* CfiJ1 o:r ~/Two similar works 
each costing not less than 60% of the estimated 
cost (liT/or) 
iii."Q'Cfi fld=IT01" m . ~ (iffdf(1" ~ ~ 
<t 80% * CfiJ1 o:r tiT/One similar work costing 
not less than 80% of the estimated cost. 

o:ITc/Note: 

4'1Hh'11 ~ ~ 1JRTOT/Documentary 
proof for the eligibility 

(m <R" ~ iimrr ~/To be scanned 
& uploaded) 

i)m ~rr <1m ct~I<-~1"1!Mq * ~ 
~ c;crm ~ qufill 'ACH IOiq?l ~ 
'ACHI1U1(1 ~I " 
Work orders and completion certificates 
issued by the authority concerned to establish 
work experience. 

ii) ~ G"Tfb:IT ~ ~ ri ~ ~ 
<;!CHIUiq?l ;t ~, ~ <;!CHIOiq?l {mc:r 
~~ Cfie'tcfr) 3ft" ~011illf%Q I 
Completion certificates for works issued by 
Private parties shall be supported by TDS 
(Tax Deducted at Source) certificates. 

i. fld=IT01" m * 3-TT~n:T 6 ~ w ~<IT 5Cfc~&l ~ w ~<IT cffq:;-=-C'fiC>R" 
" " y-~ m -crurr ~ ~ <rr ~&1"1~1& w ~ <rr ctt.3ff{"Vq) ~ <rr CJT<T ~ ~ro1c.i· 

m ~.:lw rn ~ ~. ~. ~ c=mr ~rf.:m .:l " 
Similar work shall mean supply, installation, testing and commissioning of Split AC units 
or Ductable split AC units or Walk-in-Cooler or Fan coil units or Packaged AC units or 
VRF system or Air Handling units or Central AC plant. 

ii. ~ C1W W CliP~~<:r. Cfil<T <t Cl lfrlfclCfi d=W<:r 1f 7% ~ ~ ~ IDtrRUl ~ * ~cp1rrlfl m ~ 
~ ~ f{R (1Cfi ~ "1TalT ~. ~ d]UJ"iTfT m ~ e;Tot ~ ~ * M ct 
'A frl<"fl Cfi{ o I ~ ~ ~ (1Cfl ~ "111! I .:l 
The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by enhancing the 
actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated from the date of 
completion to last date of submission of bids. 

iii. 311-'RT{ lll :R liCfCi ~ ct ~ * Cfil .m fa!Cl (1 ~ tn:R1T/CH <"li i Cfi01 ct ftW ~ ~ wm 
.:l ' " 

Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for eligibility/evaluation. 
~ ~ ri <t feW ~/Applicable only ~ c=mr ~ ~ Y-:J~~Cfi{OI ~ ~ t;rfcit 

.:l " 
for Maintenance contract works ~ tjRrq) <1m Copies of PF and ESI registration certificates. 
~ ~ Y-:J~~Cfi{OI ~ ~/Should have PF 
and ESI registration. 

3. ~ ~ -4- ~-:J~"rtt~ci <1m ~ ~ ~~ Cfif WTC1T01" <R ~ <:;f<"il~"~ 
www.tenderwizard.in/ISROc.. <IT www.tenderwizard.com/IS.:lRO Cl~fll$c .:l* 51301&ll5 fct<rr aT flCfi(1f t1 
~ Y-:J~"ICfi{OI ~ ~ jq4Cf(i Cl~fli$G * ~ll$" ~ 6"1 ~-irrt <t ~ fa1FclcJ ~ \~ ~ 
31¢.311$" ffi~?.s CfiT t<:r 61 
Tender documents can be downloaded from web site www.tenderwizard.in/ISRO or 
www.tenderwizard.com/ISRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing fee. The 
procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. Tender processing fee is payable to 
M/s ITI Ltd . through E-gateway. 

2 



4. fo1fctcJ ~fiil~;:;fi q:;T 513CTI(>f)5 ~ m {l f<Af'a~ICfll{ q:;T ~ ~ * qf3f CTI"ti" ~ ~I f.Afa~ICfll{ 
c;cmr .3fCR>lTs fcgr dTQ'" C\fiil~'il ~~ fcmm c;cmr fkll il"Gii fctiv ~I <Tft q]"llT dT<lT ~ "cl 
~<fCfl(iT q:;T 1ffi CTI"ti" ~ ~ ctT ~ ~ <@- ~ ~ ~I 

" Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating in the bidding. 
The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification subsequently by Department. If 
found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected. 

5. a} fo1fctc;r3IT <t m 3q<QCfii tRr 1 * faf.Afe~>c ~ <t ftittr ~ am mw, ~ n:fi?; 0rnT I menu 
am -nfrc: 1 "Am ~. qlC!'HC!'H:R'i, *rr, kl'6~o:iiiq{Ji - 695 022 <t CTITd1 tR ~ 31CT1'8Rlii ~ 
c;cmr ~ ~ ~ (<:rr) fctR:\T 31CT1'8Rlc1 ~ c;cmr ~ ~ ~ <t ~~am CRCifr ~~ ~ 
-;im mw, fo1fctcJ ~ c;)at ~ ~ ~ {l 180 f?;aiT ii"Cfl" ~ Wfi 1 <ITt ~. M <t ~ * m'r 
~ ~ ctl fo1fctcJJ1T <@-~ tf ~ CrlCfle'!Cfl{O I ~ 0fRTdTT JfR .3ffiq')(>f fcA ~C\ICfll{l <t ~ ~ ~ 
"Cll'Rft f<mm ~~I $<'1cts;;lf.ACfl ~~~~I 
Tenders should be accompanied with Earnest Money Deposit for value specified in Para 1 above, in the 
form of Deposit at Call receipt I Term Deposit Receipt I Demand Draft of any Scheduled Bank issued in 
favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 (or) in the form of Bank guarantee 
issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be valid for 180 days from the due date of 
receipt of tenders. In case EMD in the form of DO is furnished, the same will be encashed immediately on 
opening of tenders and refund of EMD for unsuccessful tenderers will be made through Cheque 1 
electronically by the Department. 
b) fo1fctcJ ~~~ ~ & CfiT G,TCIT Cfl{a'lCIIJl Q<HC!'HQ<H~ <lfa1ct <@- Q<HQ'8 Q<H~ ~ 3nUR ~ I 
3~llll<H ~ q..,j'ICfl{DI ~<Hlaiq:;j <:IT~~ cg (Sr~)lwcfr "C!Cf dJld1 ~ ~ (~~)lctl<R 
~~~ ~ ~ 3n<Wr (~~)t6f5Sfilfc vet~~~ <:rr Q<HQ'HQ<H~ ~ c;crm 
~f<Afe~c ~~~ mm c;cmT ~ YvilCfl{Di ~<H I Diq:;j ~ Cfl{01T ~~ ~~~<HIDIY=l fa1Fclc;r- ~ 
~ ~~~ dT& ~ ~ ii"Cfl" ~ ~ ~I ~ 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration certificate 
issued by District Industries Centre (DIG) I Khadi Village & Industries Board (KVIB) I Coir Board I 
National Small Industries Commiss ion (NSIC) I Directorate of Handicrafts and handlooms or any 
other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due 
date I extended due date of the tender. 

6. 3q<QCfii tRr 1 ~ ~r.AR;~>c: ~ ~ 3fR ~ tiT 3G" m, ~ vet ~ >rmor - ~. 
q'WtlQ'Hfi\ *rr <t Cfllll~(>tll ~ ~~C\IQ ~~I ~ 

~ 

Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division -
Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 above. 

7. a} ~ cnr JWr mt:rof, ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 3tR ~ <@- <:rr ~ ~. 3G" m, ~ vet 
.31aRa=ruT mrm "- ~. qlC!'HQ'Hfl\ ~ <t Cfllll~(>tll ~. ~ ii"Cfl" ~ 'H't, ~ 1 Ffrs m=c <@-~ 
~. m=rRT ~ 0TICTIT ~I ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ 3fR ~ <@-<:IT~~~ ~ 
~ ~ ~~ ~ ~ ffi Falfcro <@-~ n'R" tiT JlfcflCfl(i fct;<:rr 0fRTdrrl 

c. 
Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the Office of the 
Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum on 
or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is not received on or before due 
date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall be summarily rejected. 
b) ~ ~~~ * & cnr CJCIT Cfl<a'lcll<'l Q<HQ'HQ<H~ <lfa1cJ <@- C!<HQ'HC!<H$ ~ m ~ 1 
3<:\llll<H ~ Yv~"ICfl{ D I ~<HI~Iq:;j <:IT q\Jf\Cfl{DI ~<HIDJq:;j 3ltR tfU 5(6fr} ~ '8filiiiCTI'81{ 3J<rl~<H I !Ulii ~ >rfc'1 
~ Cfirat ~I 3YiiCfii ~N<HIDIY'il ~ ~ IAfc1 3G" m, ~ VeT ~ m-~. 
q'WtlC!'H<H\ *rr. kl'6Cio:iii4{<H <t Cfllll~(>tll ~ Falfcro ~ ~ ~ ~ c:nT <1m m tiT <:rr ~ ~ 
~ Cflrat~~l ~~~~~~<@-<1m~ tf{ <:IT~~~ )ffc1 ~ CTitT 
M ~ill~ n'R" tiT fa1Fclc;r 1X@lCf <@- JlfqlCflii ~ m 1 c. 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit attested hard copy of 
MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate as indicated in para 5(b) above. The hard copy of above memorandum I certificate shall 
be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the office of the Deputy Head, Construction and 
Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of 
opening of tender. If hard copy is not received on or before due date and time of opening of 
tender, the tender offer shall be summarily rejected. 

3 



8. f.i1fctG:r ~ cfi'r ~ ~ CfiT cf;cr(;r ~ ~ ~ Ch{cTlal(4 ~RIC\1Chl'1:1 cfi'r Ci"h··1'1cl1'1 vci CllfUlf-ill"h 
6llifr ~ 0fRTdfr1 (1ChcrJ'tcl1'1 vcf ClJfUJf-J:l!Ch 6llifr ~ ~ 'R .3f1dT fth::oo ~ I <Ai"lii"h01 f<gr ~~ 
(1Chcr\'tcl1'1 vci atfUlf-ill"h ~ *" IH<"lli"h01 *" ~. ~FclC\JChl{ c;crr{T ~ fcl:;v mr ~f(1Ja\J11 CflT fcR:oo 
~ ~ fottr~ fcf;-m 0fRTdlT I ~ "trrm dT<lT ~ ~ f.i1fctG:r ~ ~ cnT 1ffi 01ti" ~ (1)- ~ ~ 
~ ~ 31fd'tChH <f){ efT 0fRTdfr J1R ~ m=cmiT cnT .maT cfi'r ~ t<=f ~nfJi<;r" ~ ~ ~I ~ 
6ffifr, ~ ~ ("lilnr ~fclC\tCht{1 CfiT ~ ~ efT 0fRTdfr) cnT 3-rWr ~. ~ ~ ~fclC\tCht{f'cfil 
~ ~ -;,IT fa:rtlmur <1m (1Chcr1~cl1'1 Ji("lli"h01" *" ~ <ITnr qw ~ 3fu" ~ ~~~Till *" 

" .31o'Rffi" 3fTd)- cfi'r ~ cfi'r 0fRTdfr I 
on' the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furn ished valid EMD 
only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further detailed scrutiny I evaluation will 
be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the documents furnished by the 
tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not fulfilling the eligibility criteria wi ll be 
rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered for further processing. The price bid of only 
those tenderers who have been qualified during the scrutiny and technical evaluation wi ll be opened 
separately on a specified date (with due intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per 
tender procedure I stipulations. 

9. m fifclc:;l ChI { cfi'r m WW cnT ~ ~4 IC\01 dJlitr J:l 41{ Cl m(1 fcf;-m 0fRTdlT I ~ 'Cffi maT 'R, ~ 
man-~ 1t 4T{am(1 fcf;-m 0fRTdlTI m mw *" Wl(1laf ~ ~ *" ~ *· :t=cfl"h!"21 ~ 1 ~ ~r 
tr ~ *" cffi1 ~. faiRicJ 'R ~ ~ ~ ~ cfif 2% ~ 'R 3fCim ~~JC\01 dTlitr ~ cfi'r 
~61 .:> .:> 

Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On completion 
of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption for payment of Earnest 
money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost put to tender to be submitted 
immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance I work order. 

10. ~ ~fclC\IChl{ , ~fclC\IQ t;R=(1"(1' ~ ~ ~. dJ4' foit~r"h'. ft~C!<Hvt"t I m, ft~Q<H~ I 3'4' m , 
ft~Q<H~-:Hfclc:;lcil$-:ii~ll{-~ t $vt~~li'I:-'(RfQ'tfi l $\J?J~ll{ -~ I $vt"t~li{-'C!'fi'Sr cfi'r trcr ~ *" 
~. ~ CflT fa:rtlmur <R1 ~ man-~ *" .31o'Rm", :Hfclc:;l"hl'l:1 1 ~ *" ~li~Ch ~ cnr, 
man- Cf1RUTT ~. ~ *" 3fc;'t ~.:>cfi'r ~ 01ti" ~~ ~. man- 01lllill{ *" 31o'Rffi, ~-~ 
tR ~ ~ cfi'r 0fRTdfrl ~ J:t ~ mat <1m ~ ~ ~ 'B' <lCf(1' ~ CfiT ~<:j'Cfi 
3101<HlC\01 J1R qn:r ~ ~ *" ~ ~ efT ~I .:> .:> 

.:> .:> 
Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior permission 
of Group Director, CMG I Head, CMD I Dy.Head, CMD-contractsiEngineer-SG I Engineer-SF 1 
Engineer-SE I Engineer-SO. As per the present security advice, the contractors I supervisors 
personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside the campus due to security reason. 
However this will be reviewed periodically as per the security protocol. Vehicle with material for 
loading and unloading to site will be permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11. :m-{(1' *" {I ~\:;4 ~ cfi'r 3ffi' * f.i1fctG:r ~ Ch{cTl Cl I (>ll ~ a-ll01 Ci <A 'liT ~ 31Q=li" fo1fclc;r cnT ~ 
~ ~ ~<r o:rtr 6 3fu" ~ CfiRUT ~ ~ ~ m ~ IDfr ~m CfiT ~ ~ CflT ~ 
nsrCiT 61 ~ ~ Rl c;J 0 0lT ~ ~rill CfiT -em ~ CRCfr ~ m ~ ~ret ~ ~ Fcl C\l"hl"' c;qm ~rc:l% 
~ efT ~ 6. 31fq~Chl{ <f){ efT ~I " , 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest or any 
other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without assigning any 
reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled or any condition includ ing that of 
conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily rejected. 

12. :m-{(1' *" {1~\::4~ cfi'r 3W ~ ~ ~ Ch'<<Tlal(>ll ~ m ~r ~ ~ ~ ~ m m J:t 
4 !{a ~01 1 m ~ cfi'r m:rr J:t Cf11fr CflT at~ ~ nsrCiT 6 <=rm ~ fclc:;tChl"' ~ ~ J:t ChT$' at~ c:m 01tr 
"html 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the scope I or 
reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have any claim what so 
ever on this account. 

13. :m-{(1' *" '<l~\:<4kl cfi'r 31R * ~ ~ "h'<cTlCll(>il ~ ~ CfiT tf1Jt ~ * m ~ ~ m 
cnT ~ ~ CflT ~ nsrCiT 6 <1m ~fclC\IChl { cnT ftc: mr ~ 'R 6J' "m ~ WIT I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the whole or 
any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate quoted. 

4 



14. fo1Fclw <t ~ d{ ~ <IT ~ ~ ~ ~ 3-ft" trer-~ ~ * ~ ~ 3W ~ ~ trer
~ CR0t cfi'r Cfilftl~r cfi'r ~ ~ c;crnr ~ cfi'r ~ fa1FctcJ 31'f~Cfil{ CR er ~I 

- .:> 
Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders submitted 
by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection. 

15. fo1Fclw ~ Cfi{~Cll('ll ~ WCfiR c;qm ~-~ q{" 0frtT cfi'r \jjj~q l~ ~ <t 3m ~ 
q;T ~ tar Cfif ~ rn<=IT ~I - .:> 

The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in accordance with the 
policies of the Government from time to time. 

16. Fo'lfclc;ICfil { q;T fmTm ct ~ ct 3"ff ~ ~ Fa1facJ 0fd1T CROt cfi'r ~ ~ er ~ ~ ~ tar 
3W ~ Cfii</1..-ClllCii ~ ~<FoRC<I{ Cfi1<ffir ~ ~ I ~ ~ 0,\?icfi<fl ft~cfc;IT ~I m 3ar cllRci<Oil 
Cfif iTffJ1 3-ft" ~ ~ 6Tm 0IT ~ ~ ~ 3-ft" ~ d{ Cfi1d1 CR" ~ ~ <IT 0IT ~ ~ ~ ~ 
3t\"{ 0IT 3i<=rft~ fmTTdT ~ ~ {l\'ilq8C1 ~ Cfif Cli;;;icfic:h't fu~ ~I ~ c;crnr ~ ~Tel Cfif 
3<'"<'it:10i ~ q{" ~ ~ 0fd1T cfi'r ~ foiFclw ~ CR er ~ <1"m ~ ~ ~ ~I 
The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Div ision of that particu lar Centre of the 
Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his I her near relative is working. 
He I she sha ll also intimate the names of persons who are working with him in any capacity or are 
subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any Gazetted Officer in the Department of 
Space. Any breach of this cond ition by the contractor would render him liable for rejection of tender or 
cancellation of contract. 

17. ~. 3q4<tct ~ 1 <l; ~ ~ ~ *t ~ ~ t ~-~-~ 120 fam ct<il ~ ~I 
~ ~ Pv!Th41Cf>l'{ ~ ~ *" m .3ftraiT V@Tcl" ~ tt=rr ~ m fitfcRJ *" ~rffi 'Q<f ~ * Cf>1J 
q~adii ~ ~ ~ fcnmr, ~ em-~ ;rtt ~ tiT ~ fitirr ~ ~ m ~ tR ~ 
-qm ~ ~ 6l<JTiTIT ~~~50% (qTl'"ffi ~Rf) Cf>T ~ ~ Cf>T ~~~I 3n"Jt, 
~fci41Cf>F< ifiT m *t qi1~fcl41 "R" 3WT AA *t ~ i11ff eft ~~ 

.:> .:> 

The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt of the 
tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the validity period or 
makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender which are not acceptable to the 
Department, the Government shall without prejudice to any other right or remedy, be at liberty to 
forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not 
be allowed to participate in the re-tendering process of the work. 

18. f.'lfcRJ q{" ~ ~ q{", m ~ Fcl C<l ct>l {) <t ~ VCfi qi{R" fc8:rr 0ffiTdTT 1 

On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

19. fo'lfclt<ICfil{ ~ ~ ~ df mti CR", ~~. 3dllf%lli, 00 CR", ~ 3'fCh"{" ~ ~r@r<;r ~ ~I 
The rate quoted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service Tax, 
labour cess etc. 

20. C1Cficrnc:h't M <t ~ til_,nQflti Cf Qfh:nlQflti '>I<HIDiq:;fi cfi'r ~ ~ cfi'r \'i1lafr ~I 
.:> 

Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along with the Technical bid. 

5 

~/ 
3"tf liUTif I Deputy Head 

:tflQ<H~ -~I CMD- Contracts 



a<ncrfl<fil-alfUif,;~<n ift;fi ell smr ~hl'lft:l~a 4fdl~;;r'i ell & c#i'r ?It ~ ~ cCr -anr. ~ 3RJtlfR M 
tR ~ fcl Glen I 0{1 'fiT ;jj fCfl '!) d ~ -aRTdiT I 

SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH TECHNO
COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERERS ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

1. ~ .IDar ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ c;:_qm ~ fcgr ow~ Jnt~r 1 

Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ c:crRT ~ fcgr ow f1 Jilft(1 \AJiiDiqSl I 
.:> .:> -

Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establ ish work experience. 

3. 'CfT'3r('IT ~ cf> .3-lUR1R ~ ~ e1m ~ q~Jir or CfiT cnm ~ CfiT ClfCi l a v1~ ~ 1 
.:> c. .:> 

Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as per the 

eligibility criteria. 

4. f.t;fr Y"Tfbrr c:crRT ~ ri ~ f1 Ji I fC{:j 1)1 Ji I u I q 31 ~ {'ffi<1 1:R CflTCT dT<IT Cf;"{) 1)1 Ji I o I q Sll ~ ~ 
- .:> 

~~I 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties shall be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 

Source) certificates. 

5. ~~cf>~*'r~l(~~) 
Copy of valid electrical contractor's license. (Not Applicable). 

6. tfrvq) <1m~~ civ1~Cfl{O' mr *I~(~~) 
Copy of PF and ESI registration number (Not Applicable). 

7. ~ *I fllllil a-'4 ~rc=IT cf> m-1 cf> .3-lUffiR ~ faifucJ cf> ~ 3fc>:(>{Wl(1 ~ fl <Hr ftci 3fCfftt 
.:> .:> 

c);" CI'RTa1 ~ ri ;R' ~ cfi'r ~ \ARl~i\(11 ~ ~ rr q(>{' w ri *I ~ (-era ~. ~.53)1 
A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in General Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53). 

8. ¢1 I ~ cf> &<:~'it I PAN I TAN details. 

9. il<miT ~ ~ I Earnest Money Deposit. 

10. &<:~'it mf;ct cf;qfa'j *I~ I Company Profile with details. 

11. v1~Qflt'l civ1~Cfl{DI \AJiiDIYSl /GST registration certificate. 

12. d1GITJIT *I ~ ;R' ~~ ~ 3YCfl{U~ ;t ~ (1m ~ mf;ct ~ CiCflaflchi ~~la'f sfR .J" .J l'•·n.\L\.1 

~/Detailed technical specifications and catalogues with make and model of the major equipment 

present in the schedule of quantities. 

13 . .3i\'8~Cf(1 C\'fmCf ~~tiT CiT I ADDITIONAL Documents, if any. 

1116('a90~ ;ftc I IMPORTANT NOTE 
' 

~ q;r ~ 4t=ctril\71 1 ~ Qfi'IQ't!Qffl~ ci\lftcn'(ur '>IJiJDI4~. ~ ~ c#i'r ~ ~ 3th" ~ 'fiT m 
~ ~. 3tf ~. ~ Vct ~a;or V3rm - ~. fctlwr ~ 3fct"ft~ cfi?:. ciirr, ~ tfi.3IT., .:> .:> yU" 

ffi~acri(14'(111 - 695022, ~ ell Cfil~'il'l~ "# ~ ~ ~ m t=tfis tffi:G GcmT ~ ~ 1 ~ .:> - qllt'O: 

~ ~ c#i'r ~ ~ 3th" ~ 'fiT m ~ ~ ~ ~ 1 QlflQ't!Qifl~ ci\llcn'(or CJIArorq;~~ q;r ~ 

11fa lJI'Ctf artr 4il" \7J'RfT ~. en firtaGT <JIT ~ n'k tR ;jj t=cOt(i ~ -anrm 1 

Original document of EMD I valid MSME registration certificate shall be submitted preferably BY HAND 
or sent through SPEED POST to the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division - Contracts, Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, ISRO P.O., Thiruvananthapuram -
695022, Kerala on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy of the valid EMD 1 
MSME registration certificate is not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the 
tender offer will be summarily rejected. 

6 


